12.30x 21% 19% 18% 17% 16%

13.13x 24% 21% 19.5% 18% 17%

14.30x 27% 24% 21% 20% 19%

15.60x 31% 26% 23% 21% 20%

16.89x 35% 29% 25% 23% 21%

CHANGE IN PROJECTED REVENUE GROWTH WITHOUT IBA’S ACQUISITION

CONCLUSIONS

Exit Year

E
x

it
 M

u
lt

ip
le

MM 2023F 2024F 2025F 2026F 2027F

11.07x 1.84x 2.14x 2.49x 2.83x 3.17x

11.70x 1.95x 2.27x 2.62x 2.98x 3.33x

12.30x 2.06x 2.38x 2.75x 3.12x 3.48x

13.13x 2.20x 2.54x 2.93x 3.31x 3.69x

14.30x 2.41x 2.77x 3.18x 3.59x 3.99x

15.60x 2.64x 3.03x 3.47x 3.90x 4.33x

16.89x 2.87x 3.28x 3.74x 4.20x 4.66x

Exit Year

E
x

it
 M

u
lt

ip
le

IRR 2023F 2024F 2025F 2026F 2027F

11.07x 23% 21% 20% 19% 18%

11.70x 25% 23% 21% 20% 19%

12.30x 27% 24% 22% 21% 20%

13.13x 30% 26% 24.0% 22% 21%

14.30x 34% 29% 26% 24% 22%

15.60x 38% 32% 28% 25% 23%

16.89x 42% 35% 30% 27% 25%

BASE SCENARIO1

Exit Year

R
e
v
e

n
u

e
 G

ro
w

th

D
if

fe
re

n
c

e

MM 2023F 2024F 2025F 2026F 2027F

-2% 2.09x 2.37x 2.69x 2.99x 3.28x

-1% 2.14x 2.46x 2.81x 3.15x 3.48x

0% 2.20x 2.54x 2.93x 3.31x 3.69x

1% 2.26x 2.64x 3.06x 3.49x 3.92x

2% 2.32x 2.73x 3.19x 3.67x 4.15x

Exit Year

R
e
v
e

n
u

e
 G

ro
w

th

D
if

fe
re

n
c

e

IRR 2023F 2024F 2025F 2026F 2027F

-2% 28% 24% 22% 20% 19%

-1% 29% 25% 23% 21% 20%

0% 30% 26% 24% 22% 21%

1% 31% 27% 25% 23% 22%

2% 32% 29% 26% 24% 23%

Nova School of Business and Economics | Private Equity Challenge: ELEKTA AB | January 2021

Goldman Sachs and KKR are the more appropriate sponsors for secondary sale

22

SECONDARY SALE

EXIT OPTIONS & DUE DILIGENCE | TARGET BUYERS

D
E

S
C

R
IP

T
IO

N
A

R
E

A
S

K
E

Y
 V

A
L

U
E

S
1

R
A

T
IO

N
A

L
E

As growth equity investors, General

Atlantic seems to be not a potential

buyer for Elekta in 2025F as there

should not be potential for dramatic

growth/changes in lifecycle.

Founded in 1980, General Atlantic is

a PE firm based in New York that

pioneered the concept of growth